

Through Video Conference via CISCO WebEx

State Vs Dheeraj & etc

FIR No. 23/13

PS Sangam Vihar

09.12.2020

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

None for accused.

None for complainant.

Matter is adjourned for appearance of parties/further proceedings alongwith connected matter on 08.04.2021.

Court notice be issued to all accused, complainant and their Counsels for next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

ASJ-02 (South)

New Delhi/09.12.2020