

CNR No. DLST01-000374-2013

SC no. 6980 of 2016
State Vs Dheeraj & Ors.
FIR No. 23/2013
PS Sangam Vihar

29.03.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
None for accused.

Heard. Records perused.

Record shows that the connected case bearing FIR No. 217/2013 PS Sangam Vihar titled as State Vs Sanjay Jha & Ors. u/s 3(x) of the SC & AT Act is pending before this Court and the same is now listed for 11.08.2023.

Issue notices to all accused persons through the IO for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for appearance of all accused persons on **11.08.2023.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/29.03.2023