

SC No.31/2016 (6980/2016)

State Vs. Dheeraj and Ors

FIR No. 23/2013

PS Sangam Vihar

19.04.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh. Vinay Kumar Sharma, Ld. counsel for all the
accused persons.
All the accused persons are present.
Sh. Avinash Sharat, Ld. counsel for complainant.

This is a cross case to the case title State Vs. Sanjay
Jha and Ors, FIR no. 217/2023 PS Sangam Vihar which is stated
to be under stay from the High Court of Delhi and the next date
before the High Court of Delhi is 12.08.2024.

At request, list now for awaiting out come of the
proceeding before the High Court of Delhi and consideration on
the point of charge on 28.08.2024.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/19.04.2024