

CNR No. DLST01-000841-2023

SC No. 45 of 2023

State Vs Sushma Aggarwal

FIR No. 704/2022

PS Neb Sarai

28.05.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
PW / Complainant 'S' in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW4/Complainant 'S' has been examined-in-chief by State. Her cross-examination is deferred as it is already lunch time and in the post lunch session one public witness in case FIR No. 404/2022 PS Hauz Khas is to be cross-examined.

PW4/Complainant 'S' is bound down for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **09.07.2024.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/28.05.2024