

CNR No. DLST01-000841-2023
SC No. 45 of 2023
State Vs Sushma Aggarwal
FIR No. 704/2022
PS Neb Sarai

06.12.2024

With effect from 25.11.2024 till 24.12.2024, one regular Stenographer is on leave for the said period and this Court is functioning with one regular Stenographer except on the days where the substitute stenographer may be provided from pool section.

Today no substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar & Sh. Sonu Kumar, Ld. Counsels for the accused.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.
PW Sh. Kamal Dagar, UDC Office of Tehsildar (Hauz Khas) in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence. PW Sh. Kamal Dagar is present from the office of concerned SDM, however, he has sought some time to trace out the relevant record.

In view of the above, Sh. Kamal Dagar is discharged unexamined for today. **He is bound down to appear in person along with requisite record on 10.12.2024.**

At this stage, on telephonic conversation with PW Sh. Ravinder Sheoran by Naib Prosecution, it is informed that the said witness is in Punjab and unable to appear on date already fixed i.e. 07.12.2024. **This witness shall be summoned again in due course.**

:2:

Since PW Ravinder Sheoran is unable to appear on 07.12.2024, the said date stands cancelled.

List now for further prosecution evidence on the next date already fixed i.e. **10.12.2024.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/05.12.2024**