

SC no.45/2023

State Vs. Shushma Aggarwal

FIR No. 704/2022

PS Neb Sarai

05.07.2025

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person.
Sh. Sanjay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused along
with Adv Sh. Sonu Kumar.
Complainant with Ld. Counsel Ms. Shilpa.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW IO Retired ACP Ram Sunder is stated to be out
station.

**Let PW IO Retired ACP Ram Sunder be again
summoned for next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on
20.09.2025.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/05.07.2025**