

SC No. 6980/16
State Vs. Dheeraj and Ors
FIR No. 23/2013
PS Sangam Vihar
07.11.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are absent.
Sh. Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.
Sh. Avinash Sharat, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

An exemption application is filed on behalf of accused persons. Heard and allowed for today only.

It is jointly stated that the cross case bearing FIR number 217/2023 PS Sangam Vihar is stated to be under stay from Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and the next date of hearing before High Court of Delhi is 05.12.2025.

List now for awaiting the outcome of the proceedings before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi /consideration on the point of charge on 12.01.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.11.2025