

SC No. 31/2026
State Vs. Dheeraj and Ors
FIR no.23/2013
PS Sangam Vihar

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
All accused persons are present.
Sh. Subodh Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused persons.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of accused persons. Be taken on record.

On oral request of Ld. Counsel for accused persons, NBWs issued qua accused persons stand cancelled. They are warned to be careful in future.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on 21.02.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/09.02.2026