

SC no.45/2023
State Vs. Sushma Aggarwal
FIR no.704/2022
PS Neb Sarai

30.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for
the State.
Accused with Ld. Counsels Sh. Vikrant Dabas and
Sh. Monesh Sharma.
Proxy counsel Sh. Shilpa for complainant.
Complainant in person.

Matter is listed for judgment.

Vide separate judgment pronounced in the open
court, accused Sushma Aggarwal is acquitted of the charge under
section 3(1)(r)(s) of SC/ST Act and is set at liberty.

Accused Sushma Aggarwal is directed to file bail
bonds under section 437A Cr.P.C in the sum of Rs.30,000/- on
the next date of hearing.

Put up on 04.05.2026 for furnishing of bail bonds
under section 437A Cr.P.C.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/30.04.2026